## India - Local Charges

## 

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
Administration Fee for Return Shipments	ADO	All	USD	1000	Per Container		L002	1st July 2017	Until Further Notice
				Free time	3 working days from invoicing or sailing whichever is later				
				70 USD	from 4th working day to 5th Working day				
				additional 140 USD	from 6th Working day to End of week				
Late Bill of Lading Collection Fee	PDF	All	USD	additional 140 USD	Any working day in 2nd week to end of week		L002	1st Oct 2022	Until Further Notice
				additional 140 USD	Any working day in 3rd week to end of week				
				additional 140 USD	Any working day in 4th week to end of week				
				additional 140 USD	Any working day in next consecutive week				
Export Documentation Fee	MTD	All	INR	5100	Per BL		L006	1st April 2024	Until Further Notice
BL Printing Fee		All	INR	500	Per BL	On and above MTD Fee for Original BL		1st February 2025	Until Further Notice
B/L Surrender Change of Destination Fee	BSF	All	INR USD	4500 400	Per BL Per BL		L008 L019	1st Oct 2021 1st Dec 2020	Until Further Notice Until Further Notice
Invoice Cancel/Amendment	IAO	All	INR	3500	Per BL Per Invoice		L019 L074	1st Dec 2020 1st Jan 2021	Until Further Notice
Export Service Fee	ESF	All	INR	1549/20' 2177/40'	Per Container	Includes Seal Fee, Mandatory User Charge and Toll Charges*. Applicable for Nhava Sheva		1st April 2025	Until Further Notice
Export Service Fee	ESF	All	INR	920	Per Container	Includes Seal Fee and Mandatory User Charge. Applicable for Other location (Excluding Nhava Sheva)		1st April 2024	Until Further Notice
Additional/extra seal fee	SEC	All	INR	750	Per Container			1st April 2024	Until Further Notice
				0	Per Amendment	1st BL correction Free prior sailing (subject to Manifest re-filling charges(SMC – 150 USD))	L007		
BL Correction	MAF	All	USD	100	Per Amendment	2nd correction onwards pre/post sailing or even if 1st correction received post sailing, charges applicable	L007	1st April 2025	Until Further Notice
Security Manifest Correction	SMC	All	USD	150	Per Amendment	Applicable if the manifest is already transmitted as per 24 hr customs rule. This charge will be in addition to BL correction charges, if applicable	L007		
SI late submission	LSI	All	USD	140	Per BL	Acceptance of any Shipping Instruction after SI cut off, will be under Liner discretion subject to Late SI charge	L082	1st Oct 2022	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	P00	20'/40'	USD	Plese refer to tariff sheet on website	Per Container (Dry)	Applicable ex ICD's in India in case of shipper PDA on exports		1st July 2023 for Non US Trades and from 13th July for US trade	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	P00	20ref/40Href	INR	33090	Per Container (Reefer) ex Dadri to Mundra	Reefer ex ICD on exports will be on continue to be on shipper PDA but a pick up fee (POO) will be applicable		1st July 2023	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	P00	20ret/40Href	INR	25000	Per Container (Reefer) ex Dadri to Pipavav	Reefer ex ICD on exports will be on continue to be on shipper PDA but a pick up fee (POO) will be applicable		1st July 2023	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	POO	20ref/40Href	INR	37450	Per Container (Reefer) ex Chawapayal to Mundra	Reefer ex ICD on exports will be on continue to be on shipper PDA but a pick up fee (POO) will be applicable		1st July 2023	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	POO	20ret/40Href	INR	33090	Per Container (Reefer) ex Palwal to Mundra	Reefer ex ICD on exports will be on continue to be on shipper PDA but a pick up fee (POO) will be applicable		1st July 2023	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	P00	20ret/40Href	INR	39293	Per Container (Reefer) ex Panki to Mundra	Reefer ex ICD on exports will be on continue to be on shipper PDA but a pick up fee (POO) will be applicable		1st July 2023	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	P00	20ref/40Href	INR	39293	Per Container (Reefer) ex Kanpur to Mundra	Reefer ex ICD on exports will be on continue to be on shipper PDA but a pick up fee (POO) will be applicable		1st July 2023	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	P00	20ref/40Href	INR	33090	Per Container (Reefer) ex Sonipat to Mundra	Reefer ex ICD on exports will be on continue to be on shipper PDA but a pick up fee (POO) will be applicable		1st July 2023	Until Further Notice
Pick Up Fee (Origin) - India	P00	20ref/40Href	INR	37450	Per Container (Reefer) ex Ludhiana to Mundra	Reefer ex ICD on exports will be on continue to be on shipper PDA but a pick up fee (POO) will be applicable		1st July 2023	Until Further Notice
Booking Cancellation	BCF	Applicable for dry container	USD	100	Per Container	Applicable for all Trades. Booking cancelled within 14 days to ETD		From September 4, 2024 for all trades	Until Further Notice
No show fee( Customer Roll over Fee)	CRO	All	USD	100	Per Container	Applicable for all Trades. Booking Rolled within 10 days from the Initial vessel ETD		From September 4, 2024 for all trades	Until Further Notice
Flexi Surcharge	FSF	All	INR	2500	Per Container	Admin Charges for Flexi Containers		1st Oct 2022	Until Further Notice
Reefer premium on THC origin	RTO	Applicable for reefer	INR	2700/20'	Per Container	Applicable for all Trades		1st Oct 2024	Until Further Notice
		container	H	5000/40'		Weight Deviation Fee - for a weight			
Weight Deviction 5	F10		1100	800	Day Cantalana	deviation of over 3 tons and upto 6 tons  Weight Deviation Fee - for a weight		July 18, 2024, for all non-FMC	I had forth as North
Weight Deviation Fee	FIO	All	USD	2000	Per Container	deviation of over 6 tons and upto 9 tons  Weight Deviation Fee - for a weight		trades and August 12, 2024, for all FMC trades	Until further Notice
Remarks * Toll changes are not applicable for ra						deviation of over 9 tons			